

State vs. Pooran Lal Gameti @ Akshay & Anr.

CNR No.: DLCT01-010390-2023

SC No. 429/2023

FIR No. 156/2023

Under Section 302/34 IPC

PS DBG Road

01.08.2023

Fresh charge-sheet assigned. It be checked and registered.

Present : None for the State.
 Both the accused persons are produced from JC.

On inquiry, the accused persons stated that they are not represented by any counsel. Accordingly, Ld. Secretary, DLSA (Central), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi is requested to appoint a legal aid counsel to defend the accused persons. A copy of order be sent to Ld. Secretary, DLSA (Central), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi for information. To come up for further proceeding on **05.09.2023**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
01.08.2023

NK