

State Vs. Pooran Lal Gameti @ Akshay & Anr.

CNR No.: DLCT01-010390-2023

SC No. 429/2023

FIR No. 156/2023

Under Section 302/34 IPC

PS : DBG Road

05.09.2023

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both the accused persons are produced from judicial custody.

On last date of hearing, Ld. Secretary, DLSA (Central) Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi was requested to appoint Ld. Legal Aid Counsel to defend the accused persons. However, no appearance has been entered on behalf of the accused persons even today.

Accordingly, let fresh intimation / request be issued to Ld. Secretary, DLSA (Central) Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi to appoint Ld. Legal Aid Counsel to defend the accused persons in the present case.

List for further proceedings on **27.09.2023**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
05.09.2023