

State Vs. Pooran Lal Gameti @ Akshay & Anr.

CNR No.: DLCT01-010390-2023

SC No. 429/2023

FIR No. 156/2023

Under Section 302/34 IPC

PS : DBG Road

27.09.2023

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

The matter is passed-over as there is no representation on behalf of the accused persons.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
27.09.2023

It is 12.35 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Proxy Advocate for Mr. Roop Narayan, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for both the accused persons.
Both the accused persons, namely, Pooran Lal Gameti @ Akshay and Raj Kumar @ Rekhal @ Machhi Wala are produced from judicial custody.

As per the report received from DLSA, Mr. Roop Narayan, Advocate (Mobile No. 9810128189) has been appointed as Ld. Legal Aid Counsel to represent both the accused persons, namely, Pooran Lal Gameti @ Akshay and Raj Kumar @ Rekhal @ Machhi Wala in the present case.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel on behalf of Ld. Legal Aid Counsel that the Ld. Legal Aid Counsel is indisposed today, however, he would co-ordinate with the accused persons and obtain the copy of charge-sheet from them in order to enable him to proceed further in the present proceedings.

Contd...2/-

Nevertheless, the particulars of the Ld. Legal Aid Counsel have been shared with the accused persons as well as the accused persons have been given opportunity to speak with Ld. Proxy Advocate.

At request, adjourned for arguments on charge on **13.10.2023.**

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
27.09.2023