

State Vs. Pooran Lal Gameti @ Akshay & Anr.

CNR No.: DLCT01-010390-2023

SC No. 429/2023

FIR No. 156/2023

Under Section 302/34 IPC

PS : DBG Road

13.10.2023

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Roop Narayan, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for both
the accused persons.

Request for adjournment made by Ld. Legal Aid
Counsel for the accused persons on the ground that he has not
been provided with a copy of charge-sheet by the accused persons
and that he needs time to take necessary steps in this regard.

The matter is passed-over as the accused persons
have not been produced from judicial custody.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
13.10.2023

It is 03.30 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Rajesh Nagar, Proxy Advocate for Mr. Roop
Narayan, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for both the accused
persons.
Both the accused persons, namely, Pooran Lal
Gameti @ Akshay and Raj Kumar @ Rekhal @
Machhi Wala are produced from judicial custody.

It is submitted on behalf of Ld. Legal Aid Counsel
that copy of charge-sheet has been supplied / shared by the
accused, namely, Pooran Lal Gameti @ Akshay to him in Court
today.

As requested, list for arguments on charge on
01.11.2023.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
13.10.2023