

CNR No.: DLCT01-010390-2023

SC No. 429/2023

FIR No. 156/2023

P.S. DBG Road

State Vs. Pooran Lal Gameti @ Akshay & Anr.

01.11.2023

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

The matter is passed over as neither the accused persons have been produced from judicial custody nor is the Ld. Counsel for accused persons present.

(Abhishek Goyal)

ASJ-03, Central District

Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi

01.11.2023

It is 11.45 a.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Roop Narain, Ld. Legal Aid counsel for both the accused persons.

Both the accused persons, namely, Pooran Lal Gameti and Raj Kumar @ Rekhal @ Machhi Wala produced from judicial custody.

Part arguments addressed on charge.

List for further arguments on charge on **28.11.2023**.

(Abhishek Goyal)

ASJ-03, Central District

Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi

01.11.2023