

State V/s Pooran Lal Gameti @ Akshay.
CNR No. DLCT01-010390-2023
SC 429/2023
FIR No. 156/2023
PS: DBG Road

25.11.2024

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
IO Inspector Suman Kumar is present.

PW Sahil @ Sajid @ Ganja and Rahul Karki are present.

PW HC Jeeta Singh and PW Ct. Gaurav Mohan are not present.

Request for exemption, received on behalf of PW SI Sharanvir Singh on the ground that he is on casual leave till 30.11.2024. For the reasons stated therein, exemption is allowed for today only.

The matter is passed-over as neither there is any representation on behalf of the accused persons nor have the accused persons been produced from the judicial custody.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
25.11.2024

At 04.30 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Roop Narain, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for both the accused persons.
Both the accused persons, namely Pooran Lal Gameti @ Akshay and Raj Kumar @ Machhi have been produced from judicial custody.
IO Inspector Suman Kumar is present.

PW-3 Rahul Karki, PW-4 Sahil @ Sajid @ Ganja and PW-5 HC Jeeta Singh have been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Contd...../-

PW Ct. Gaurav Mohan is also present. However, he is discharged unexamined as no time is left.

At this stage, Ld. Addl. PP for the State has submitted that since PW-3 and PW-4 are vagabonds, evidence of said witnesses are recorded in the absence of case property, as lying with the FSL. However, Ld. Addl. PP for the State has stated that he would move an application under Section 311 Cr.P.C. at appropriate stage, for recalling the said witnesses.

In the interest of justice, list for PE on **17.01.2025**.

PW Irfan Khan (S. No. 3), PW Mohd. Irshad Qureshi (S. No. 4) and PW ACP Mahesh Kumar (S. No. 20) along with concerned IO Inspector Suman Kumar be summoned for next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
25.11.2024