

State v. Pooran Lal Gameti @ Akshay & Anr.
(Applicant Raj Kumar @ Rekhal @ Machhiwala)
CNR No. DLCT01-010390-2023
SC No. 429/2023
FIR No. 156/2023
Under Section 302/34 IPC
PS: DBG Road

22.05.2025

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Reply to bail application of the applicant/accused has been filed by the IO. Copy thereof is retained on record.

The matter is passed-over as there is no representation on behalf of the applicant.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
22.05.2025

It is 11:55 a.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Roop Narain Khanagwal, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the accused, namely, Raj Kumar @ Rekhal @ Machhiwala.
IO Insp. Suman Kumar is present.

Copy of reply to bail application of the applicant/accused has been supplied to Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the applicant/accused.

Part arguments have been addressed by the Ld. Counsel for the accused/applicant as well as by the Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

At request, the matter is passed-over.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
22.05.2025

Contd..2/-

It is 01:15 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Roop Narain Khanagwal, Ld. Legal Aid
Counsel for the accused, namely, Raj Kumar @
Rekhal @ Machhiwala. (*through video
conferencing*)

Nominal roll has not been received from the
concerned Jail.

Issue notice to concerned Jail Superintendent to
submit conduct report and nominal roll of the said accused.

In the interest of justice, list for arguments on
26.05.2025.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
22.05.2025