

State v. Pooran Lal Gameti @ Akshay.

CNR No. DLCT01-010390-2023

SC 429/2023

FIR No. 156/2023

PS: DBG Road

17.03.2026

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Roop Narain, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for both the accused persons.
Both the accused persons, namely Pooran Lal Gameti @ Akshay and Raj Kumar @ Machhi have not been produced from judicial custody.
IO Inspector Suman Kumar is present.
PW-11 HC Vivek Kumar and PW HC Deepak are present.

PW HC Surrender is not present.

No report on service of summons issued to PW HC Satvir/the then MHC(M) is forthcoming.

The IO has submitted that he has already filed supplementary chargesheet before the concerned Ld. JMFC, and that the same is pending committal.

The matter is passed-over as the accused persons have not been produced from judicial custody.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
17.03.2026

It is 12:40 p.m

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Roop Narain, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for both the accused persons.
Both the accused persons, namely Pooran Lal Gameti @ Akshay and Raj Kumar @ Machhi have not been produced from judicial custody.
IO Inspector Suman Kumar is present.

PW-11 HC Vivek Kumar has been further examined-in-chief and partly cross-examined and his further

Contd./-----2

cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Legal Aid Counsel.

PW-12 HC Deepak has been partly examined-in-chief and his further examination-in-chief is deferred at the request of Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

In the interest of justice, list for PE on **04.05.2026**.

PW-11 HC Vivek Kumar; PW-12 HC Deepak; PW HC Surender (at Sl. No.13) and PW HC Satvir/the then MHC(M) (S. No. 19) along with concerned IO Inspector Suman Kumar be summoned for next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
17.03.2026